



\$~45 and 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 257/2025, CRL.M.A. 33702/2025

RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta and Mr. Mayank
Tomar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State
with Ms. Upasana Bakshi, Ms.
Divya Bakshi and Mr. Gourav
Singh, Advocates

46

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 259/2025, CRL.M.A. 33723/2025

RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta and Mr. Mayank
Tomar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State
with Ms. Upasana Bakshi, Ms.
Divya Bakshi and Mr. Gourav
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. On the first call the present matter was passed over.
2. On the second call, since it is already 04:40 P.M., renotify on 15.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 28, 2026/bh